05-19-1998



1-31-92	IRANSI			Atty. Docket: 36J.P143
To the Commission	ner of Patents an	100714	4383	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):		2. Name and ad	ldress of receiving party(ies):
1) LAURENCE A. LAV 2) TIMOTHY L. KOHL			Name:	CANON KABUSMKI KAISHA
3) EDWARD STITT 4) HAROLD SCHOOLG			Foreign Address:	30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku
Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) a X No	attached?		Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement □ Out	-		Domestic Addres	ss:
Other	- Sing-Process		City:	State ZIP
Execution Date: 1) 4/24 4) 5/4/9	/98, 2) 4/28/98, 3) 5 98		Additional name((s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) o If this document is being		a new application,	the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application N	Number: 08/944,43:	5	B. Title of In	Invention:
Filing Date: October	er 6, 1997)	NTERFACE FOR IMAGE SITION DEVICES
	Additional nu	imbers attached?	Yes	X No
5. Name and address of pacton concerning document should be should	•	oondence	6. Number of ap	pplications and patents involved:
Name: Fitzp:	atrick, Cella, Harpe	r & Scinto		One
277 F	Park Avenue		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
New	York, New York 1	0172-0194	X Enclosed Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (714)	540-8700		8. Deposit accou	unt number (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (212)	758-2982		(Attach duplica	06-1205 ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.				8 8
To the best of my knowled from the copy of the original		foregoing informa	tion is true and the	e attached is the original document or is a
Nandu A. Talwalkar, Reg. Name of Person Sig		Signa	Julh	May 8, 1998 Date

PATENT PA

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

ASSIGNMENT

Smith Brown

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Laurence A. Lavendel

citizen of United States Of America

residing at 2500 Huntington Drive, Aptos, CA 95003

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

USER INTERFACE FOR IMAGE ACQUISITION DEVICES

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by Laurence A. Lavendel, Timothy L. Kohler, Edward Stitt and Harold Schoolcraft on October 6, 1997 as U.S. Patent Application No. 08/944,435 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be fled, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this $\frac{24}{2}$ day of $\frac{41212}{2}$, 1978
	Ls
	Laurence A. Lavendel
STATE OF California	
country of Santa Clara)ss.	
	926. before me personally appeared Laurence A.
	scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes the	rein set forth.
(Seal)	1
to the	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
(Sole Inventor)	
E 4178	

PATENT REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0973

State of California County of Santa Clara On 43798 before me, NAME TITLE OF OFF CERNED. THANKE DE NOTARY PUBLIC: Dersonally appeared AUTENCE THANKE OF NOTARY PUBLIC: Dersonally known to me - OR - Sproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. SIGNER IS WITNESS BY hand and official seal. WITNESS BY hand and official seal.	
OPTIONAL SECTION -,	PORATE OFFICER(S) THUE(S) THEE(S) GENERAL RNEY-IN-FACT TEE(S) CDIAN/CONSERVATOR
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not required by law. Though the data requested here is not required by law. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE TO THE TOTAL ABOVE TO THE TOTAL ABOVE.	21/98

HAYO'A SCHOOLOUTH

Playo'A SCHOOLOUTH

Playo'A

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Timothy L. Kohler

citizen of United States Of America

residing at 910 Nevada Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

a corporation of Japan

F-4429

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

USER INTERFACE FOR IMAGE ACQUISITION DEVICES

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by Laurence A. Lavendel, Timothy L. Kohler, Edward Stitt and Harold Schoolcraft on October 6, 1997 as U.S. Patent Application No. 08/944,435 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thi	is 42 day of April	19 <u>.78</u>
Kua	Timothy L. Kohler	L.S.
STATE OF California		
COUNTY OF Santa Clara		
On this day of the individual described in and who execute to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who execute the individual described in an individual describ	e me personally appeared $Timothy$ I suted the foregoing instrument, and who there	
to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.		
(Seal)	E	`
(Seal)	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	
(Sole Inventor)		

PATENT REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0975

• 	KNOWLEDGMENT SSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSISSI	**************************************
State of California County of Santa Clarci On 4/28/98 before me, personally appeared	HNDA J. BENTSON	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary of fill in the data below, doing so may provide invaluable to persons retying on the document invaluable to persons re
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT DATE OF DOCUMENT	ENT 4/28/98
Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

THE CONTROLLE CONTROL

91993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION - 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 - Canoga Park, CA 31303-11

1001 310

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Edward Stitt

citizen of United States Of America

residing at 4594 Salina Drive, San Jose, CA 95124

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

USER INTERFACE FOR IMAGE ACQUISITION DEVICES

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by Laurence A. Lavendel, Timothy L. Kohler, Edward Stitt and Harold Schoolcraft on October 6, 1997 as U.S. Patent Application No. 08/944,435 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nonlinees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this
	Ediala State Ls
	Edward Stitt
STATE OF California	2 0
COUNTY OF Sasta Clara	Lorse L. Tokh, natary puble.
	hefore me personally appeared Edward Stitt to me known the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that
he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.	
(Seal)	Sount Touch
	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
(Sole Inventor) OFFICIAL SEAL LORNA K ROACH NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFOR	φ ·
P-4430 NOTARY POBLE - CALIFORM COMMISSION # 1129385	
ANYTA CLAPA COOK!	2001 }

PATENT

REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Harold Schoolcraft

citizen of United States Of America

residing at 4141 Ashbrook Circle, San Jose, CA 95124

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

USER INTERFACE FOR IMAGE ACQUISITION DEVICES

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by Laurence A. Lavendel, Timothy L. Kohler, Edward Stitt and Harold Schoolcraft on October 6, 1997 as U.S. Patent Application No. 08/944,435 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TEST	TIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this day of	May	19 98
	•	dauld St	furtuaff	L.S.
		Harold	School Craf	τ
STATE OF Cal	ifornia)			
) ss.	:		
COUNTY OF	anta Clara			
On this 4	4th day of May 19 6	, before me personally appears	ed Harold Sch	oolcraft
to me known and ki	nown to me to be the individual described in and w	ho executed the foregoing ins	strument, and who thereu	pon acknowledged
	ecuted the same for the purposes therein set forth.			, may
10 1110 11111 122 1111		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the con-	
(Seal)	CHARLES IN ANTIA / WARLES	KUXII	10 acc	JOHN
(=,	Cammistan #1071663	N	lotary Public	
	Notary to die - Casternia	1)	Notary Stamp)	<
(Sole Inventor)	Santa Clara County			
,	9 023 24 no. on Events Satt 19 1939	Š.		
F-4431	My Contin. Lapter of the second of the second	9		
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			

PATENT REEL: 9167 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 05/11/1998